ON ISLOS

02-18-2000

	C Market that desire than the control of the cont	19/19 Here (2/10 here)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. Please record the attached original docun.		.ey Dkt. N	Jo.: 3047-33	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
	Juhani Valli	VALMET CORPO Fabianinkatu 9A, F Helsinki, Finland		
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 🛛			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🔀	
4.	Application No. 09/440,027 Pa	atent No.		
	is:	being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 🛛			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jason P. Cooper ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	mber: 16-0605	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Jason F	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in ginal document. P. Cooper, Reg. No. 38,114 of Person Signing	formation is true and correct of	January 10 2000 Date	
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and doo		
	Total names of pages memoring co	rei sheet, attachments and doc	unient. 3	

02/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000272 09440027

01 FC:581

(40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juhani VALLI	
Sepänkatu 10 B 29	
FIN-33230 Tampere, Finland	
has invented certain new and useful improvements in Blade arranger	nent for pulp screening apparatus
	application for Letters
(I/We have madeor am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America:	
AND WHEREAS, VALMET CORPORATION	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Fi	nland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern	n, that for and in consideration of
One	Dollars (\$ <u>l</u>)
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	I
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby ass	ign, sell, and set over unto the said
VALMET CORPORATION	
* my entire right, title, and into	erest in and to the said invent on,
as fully set forth and described in the:	
elete a) specification prepared and executed by on the applicable b) application filed on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , Serial No	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, ap	
held and enjoyed by the said <u>VALMET CORPORATION</u>	
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal represent	atives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the	e same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand _	and affix seal at
Tampere this 12th day of November	, A.D. 19 <u>99</u>
	Julian lile
	(Inventor's full Signature) Juhani Valli

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18/2000 REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0864

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.